the name of Sh. Brahm Prakash s/o Sh. Jai Prakash & Smt. Kamini w/o Brham 
Prakash (Physical Possession) 

4 Details of the encumbrances 
known to the secured 
creditor. 

Not  Known. 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs. 31,71,146.00 (Rupees Thirty One lacs Seventy One Thousand & One 
Hundred Forty Six only) (Intt. Calculated upto 27/08/2025 plus expenses  
plus future interest and expenses 

6 Deposit of earnest money  

EMD: 1,30,000 (Rupees One lakh Thirty Thousand  Only). being the 10% 
of Reserve price to be remitted by RTGS / NEFT to the account 
maintained at MSTC ecommerce portal. 

7 Reserve price of the 
immovable secured assets:  

Bank account in which EMD 
to be remitted.  

Last Date and Time within 
which EMD to be remitted:  
Rs 

Rs.13,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirteen  lakhs Only)  

Account maintained at baanknet.com portal in favor of 
A/c No.: 30040821493 
IFSC: SBIN0031568 
Bank : State Bank of India 
Address: SARB Retail I, First Floor, 23, Najafgarh Road, Delhi-110015. 
Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with baanknet.com  before the